Arg



Electronic Filing Menu Corporate Filing Menu

https://ofile.suppir.org/scripts/efilcovr.exe

1/1

Help

850-617-6381 7/8/2020 5:23:48 PM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

July 8, 2020

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

INTERSTATE FILINGS LLC

SUBJECT: WEALTHY HEALTH ORGANICS, LLC REF: W20000070538

We have received your document for WEALTHY HEALTH ORGANICS, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The title(s) in the officer/director field(s) is/are not acceptable. Please refer to the following link for acceptable officer/director title information. http://dos.myflorida.com/sunbiz/search/guides/corporation-records/title-abb reviations/

FIRST PAGE OF YOUR ARTICLES PRINTED LANDSCAPE AND NEED TO BE PORTRAIT.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

WILLIAM LAWRENCE Regulatory Specialist II FAX Aud. #: H20000212001 Letter Number: 420A00013320

(((H20000212001 3)))

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name:

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

WEALTHY HEALTH ORGANICS, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Lizbility Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:	Mailing Address:
7000 BLVD E, APT.# 50 D	7000 BLVD E, APT # 50 D
GUTTENBERG, NJ 07093	GUTTENBERG, NJ 07093

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

INTERSTATE AGE	INT SERVICES, LL	c
	Name	
100 SE 2ND STREE	ET, SUITE 2000 #20	9
Florida street addres		
MIAM!	F <u>L</u>	33131
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Regulated Agent (Standure (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

(((H20000212001 3)))

(((H20000212001 3)))

ARTICLE IV-The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

WBR' = Authorized Member GR' = Manager	
IGR	Nathan Crayne
	7000 BLVD E, APT.# 50 D
	Guttenberg, NJ 07093
IGR	Kwasi Le Maitre
	3843 Homeward Road
	North Chesterfield, VA 23234
<u></u>	

(Use attachment if necessary)

ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ______. (OPTIONAL) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after the date of filing.)

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.

(signature of sum and load an sulfate with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Flor This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Flor	erde Statutes	
I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Departs constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.	ment of State	~3
-		2828
Nathan Crayne Typed or printed name of signee		إنال
		- 'e
	rtt	AM
·		ŝ

(((H20000212001 3)))